In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

0%
AT

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

#226

g

24/07/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

compmymomr [0 [4 13 o [4 [8 4]0

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Metalysis Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Eddie
Surname Williams
Administrator’s address
Building name/number| Colmore Building
Street | Colmore Circus
Post town ’ Birmingham
County/Region l
Postcode | B |4 ’ 6 | A | T
Country I
n Administrator's name o
: @ Other administrator
Full forename(s) Christopher J Use this section to tell us about
Surname Petts another admnistrator,
Administrator’s address e
Building namelnumber] Rotterdam House o StherrI administratcslrI )
se this section to tell us about
Street 1 116 Quayside another administrator.
Post town I Newcastle-Upon-Tyne
County/Region [
Postcade | N| E ’_T 3 D’_Y
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

! have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

- B

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

ol Tols Plolle

-

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

2fo [ofa [afofi o

Sign and date

Administratar's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

(" S Loz
212 Tol? T2lolile

04/17 Version 1.0




rule 3.31

{a) Insert fulf name and
address of registered

office of company to
which

statemnent of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date statement
of truth on the slalement
of affairs was made,

{c) Insert full name of
persan who made the
staternent of lruth on the
staternent of affairs being
concurred with.

(d) Insert full pame and
address of person making
slatermnent

“Delete as applicable

(e} Please list matters n
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agraement with, or which
you consider to be
erroneous of misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reason for
listing them.

Statement of Concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
3.31(1) of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Metalysis Limited 04304849
In the Caurt case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property 3439 of 2019
Court

{full name of court}

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a}
Metalysis Limited('the company’)

madeon () xxx ) O June 2014
by@ox  Dwa ANAEL Tones Vc,wq\a v-

Statement of Truth

(@ Dion ArgveJones Vaugiar -

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the Company on the date that it entered administration.

oR
*concur with the Statement of Affai pany, subject to g
)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete Statement of the Affairs of the

Company an the date that it entered administration.

Full name Do #\V\dfe\-d jéwe% \/RDG"LAA

Signed Wm)‘
V’/ 'W
Dated :T__Dl/ ﬁ! 201G




rule 3.31

e Statement of Concurrence
Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
3.31(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Metalysis Limited 04304849
In the Caurt case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property 3439 of 2019
Court

{full name of court)

{a) insertfull name and  \Afjth regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)
address of registered Metalysis Limited(‘the company’)

offica of company to
which
statement of affairs

relates
(b) Insert date statement  made on (b) k. = LU0 Fu~& 240714
of truth on the statement
of affalrs was made.
(¢} Insert full name of by {(c) xaee | WW O\NV W € ; ‘p—!ﬁ—‘) C LA F“Pé_
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concusrred with.
Statement of Truth

(d) Insert fult name and | (d) 3pme eﬂ”‘\\(\_l w SH R—}“lfﬂ\)

address of person making

statement

“Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the Company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

Statement of Affairs of the Company, subject to the following

(e) Please list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not In
agreement with, or which
you consider to he
erroneocus or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowladge
and indicate reason for
listing them.

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the

Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete Statement of the Affairs of the

Company on the date that it entered administration.

Full name Co AL QHEEH AU

Signed PMZEO W

Dated e /67 I




rute 3.31 Statement of Concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
3.31(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Metalysis Limited 04304849
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property 3439 of 2019
Court

{full name of court)

{a)} insert full name and With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)
address of registered Metalysis Limited(‘the company’)
office of company to
which
statement of affairs
relates
(b) Insert date statement made on (b) 20 June 2019
of fruth on the statement
of affairs was made. .
{c) Insert full name of by (c) Anthony James Ratcliffe
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with.
Statement of Truth

(d) Insert full rame and | (d) Dougias Caster

address of person making

statement

*Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts

stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, frue and complete statement of the
affairs of the Company on the date that it entered administration.

OR
-teepeurwith the Statemnent o Affairs of the Company, subject fo the following
ficati
(e) Please list matters in {e)

the statement of affairs

which you are not in

agreement with, or which

you consider to be

erronecus or misfeading,

or matters to which you

have ng direct knowledge

and indicate reason for

listing them
and believe that, subject to these gualifications, the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete Statement of the Affairs of the

Company on the date that it entered administration.

Full name Dou Caster

bt

~

Signed - éz‘-& C’é&f/é
174

Dated 27 June 2019




rule 3.31

(a} Insert full name and
address of registered

office of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

{b} Insert date statement
of truth on the statement
of affairs was made

{c) Insert full name of
persen who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with

(d) Insert full name and
address of person making
statement

*Delete as applicable

(e} Please list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreement with, or which
you censider to be
erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reason for
fisting them

Statement of Concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the insalvency Act 1986 and Rule
3 31(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

Metalysis Limited 04304849

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property 3439 of 2019
Court

(fuft name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a) Metalysis Limited {‘the company’)

made on (b) 20 June 2019

by (¢) Anthony James Ratcliffe

Statement of Truth

| {d) John Collett of Aeulegraben 8, Triesen 9495, Liechtenstein

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the Company on the date that it entered administration

OR

*eoncurwith-the Statement of-Affairs-of the- Company—subject-tothe following
Fioati
=)

. o -

Full name John Collett - » -

/"/’(}k\_ i
Signed R o
Dated 1 July 2019




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Metalysis Limited

Company number 04304849

On the 3 June 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

Fuii name Anthony James Ratcliffe

Signed

Dated 20 June 2018




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Nil

Note: The Company has taken legal advice as there has been some dispute as to
whether the charge held by Hercules is legally valid as fixed or floating The
company believes the charge to be floating, but Grant Thornton should take their
own legal advice. Hence, all assets thus have been classified as assets subject to
floating charge

Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant and machinery
Intellectual property (patents and know-how)
Gaoodwill
Inventory
Recelvables —
DTl grant
Employee advance {cycle to work scheme)

VAT receipt
R&D tax credit due
Cash at bank and tn hand

Uncharged assets

NIl (see note above)

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature __ Date

Book Estimated to

Value Realise

£ £

Nil Nil

9,212,781 900,000 ) Based an

Nil 50,000 ) estimate

Nl 50,000 Yof £1m

425773 Nil ) proceeds

2,094 Nil

581 Nil

31,751 NIl {anticipate
HMRC set-off)

275.205 Nil (this becomes
non-payable}

42,428 42,428

9,990,612 1,042,428

20 June 2019




A1 = Summary of Liahilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential 1,042,428
creditors {carried from page A)
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors -
Employees pay re 1 June to 3 June (see itemised schedule) 21,266
Employees 20% pay withheld from 1 March to 31 May (see itemised schedule) 127 594
Vacation days (estimate as at prior calculation, early May, see itemised schedule) 52,960
(201,820)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 840,608
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £ (171,122)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 669,486
Debts secured by floating charges
Hercules loan $3,992, 076 @ estimated exchange rate of 1.2646
Note. please see loan documentation, this amount excludes certain early terminaticn and £ (3,1586,790)
other potential final charges.
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges £ | (2,487,304)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £ 171,122
Total assets availahle to unsecured creditors 171,122
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £
holders)
Trade creditors (see detalled schedule) 936,619
HMRC creditor and acerual 226,752
Other accruals 1,641
Convertible loan note - pnincipal 4,100,001
Convertible loan note - *deemed interest” 624,829
(5,889,842)
Note — please see loan note documentation re potential uplift in principal outstanding in
certain scenarios. Above entries represent accrued items in contemplation of a tngger event
and subsequent redemption and conversion into equity.
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (5,718,720)
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) £ {2,487,304)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (8,206,024)

Share capital total £10,448 (see detalled share capitalisation table)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members
{Note this comprises share capital plus share gremiumy}

Signature LT ' Date

20 June 2019

(25,587,122)




Metalysis Limited
Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CAQ0 A& Pinstrumeants Albert-Schweitzer-Stir 16, 32758 194,11
CaQ1 Abzorb Services Ltd Armytage Road HD8 1QF 5,904.20
CAQ2 ACL Imtenors Ltd Acom House, Tenter Street, S60 1LB 736.67
CAQ3 Addleshaw Goddard LLP Finance Department, Addleshaw Gaddard LLP, Sovereign House, PO Box 8, Sovereign 21,785.76
Street, LS1 1HQ
CAD4 Adept Cleaning & Maintenance Services 4 Elgar Drive, Maltby, S66 7QE 32500
CADS Aur Liquide UK Ltd Station Reoad Coleshill, B48 1JY 585.67
CADB Arr Products PLC 2 Millemum gate, Westmere Dnve, CW1 8AF 6,159 04
Ca07 Air Saence Technologles 44a Liverpool Road, Lydiate, L31 3LZ 324,00
CAD8 Arrbome Metals Savarnin Lohmanstraat 52, 4207 NV Gorinchem The Netherands 5,958,29
CAD9 Alfasoft Ltd AW House, & - 8 Stuart Street, LU1 1RS 258.71
CAOA Algar Awr Unit 2, Bessemer Court, Trent Street, 59 3XL) 930.90
CAQB Allen Winght The Nursery, Gunnerton NE48 4EA 8,444 .59
AllStar =336
CADC Almath Crucibles Ltd Epsom Building The Runring Horse, Burraugh Green,, CB8 9NE 8,332.40
CAOD Almer Group Daleside Road, NG2 3GJ 23,752.80
CACE Alurminium Fedecation Ltd National Matalforming Centre, 47 Birmingham Road, B70 6PY 1,552.96
CAOF Amwvia Limited Azlewoods Mill, Nursery Street 83 8GG 207,0¢
CAQG Apphed Intergration UK Ltd 1-3 Ellerback Way, Stokesley Business Park, TS8 5J2 5,448.00
CAQH Aquaid South Yorkshire Aven Industral Park, Tickhil Road, Maltby, 566 1QR 498.30
CADI Arca Ltd Parkway Avenue, PO BOX 733, 59 4YX 1,694.61
CADJ Ashton Alarms Ltd 9 Gilpn Street, S6 3BL 288,00
CAOK AVE (1977} Ltd T/A Appliad Vacuum Engineenn Units 7-9 Mead Court, Gooper Reoad, Thormbury, BE35 3UW 120.00
Aviva Haalth -1,608.10
CBAG B&l Services 1 Poplar Close, 580 3BZ 888.00
CRO1 Bethany Lomax 82.85
CRo2 BOC Ltd Customer Service Centre PO Box 12, Priestly Road, Worsley, M28 2UT 2,427.64
CBQ3 Brenntag UK Limited Albion House, Rawdon Park, Green Lane Yeadon, L318 7XX 150.00
CBo4 British Standards Institution 8 Victoria Street, Westminster SW1HONJ 880.40
[o=141 Broadblast Limited Mowbray Steetworks, 51 Mowbray Street, Neepsend, 532 2HX 1,573 20
ccaog Cale Engineering Ltd Unit 28, Ferrybndge Business Park, WF11 8JR 25,521.68
CCad Cannon Hygiena Limited Shared Services PO Box 518 M18 95D 207.38
CCcoz2 Carbon International Lid Bngg Road, DN18 1AX 5,395.53
Cannan {UK) Id -312 69
ceoa Cavel Couners 91 Sheffield Lane, Catclffe, SS0 8TD 2684.00
CcCco4 CDS Awrtek Dvision Scota Read Business Park, Scotia Road Tunstall, ST6 4HG 45,887.52
CCos Chard Cagital Limited Harston Mill, Harston, CB22 7GG 5,251.76
CCo6 Caoidan Graphite Products Lid Stanon Road, Bessemer Road YQ26 BDQ 1,137 60
cca? Cole-Parmer Instrumeant Company Ltd River Brant Business Park, Trumpers Way, W7 2QA 4475
ccoes Constant Secunty Services Ltd Constant House, Cliff Street, 364 9HU 13,837.88
CCo9 Cromwell Group (Hefldings) Ltd Uk Head office & World Dist Centre, 85 Chartwell Dnive, Wigston LET18 2FS 1,831.50
CCoA CT Cormporation PO Box 4349, Carol Stream, (I 6197-4349, USA 140.02
Choo D P Doors & Shutters Ltd 23k Qrgreave Crescent, Dore House Ind Est, 513 ONQ 3,723.44
CDG2 Davies Turner & Co Ltd Unit C16, Taylors Court, Barbat Hall Industnal Estate, Parkgate, S62 8NU A80.00
CBho3 De l.age Landen Leasing Ltd Buiiding 7 Craxley Green Business Park, Hatters Lane, WD18 8YN 1,067.21
CDo4 Dearne Eiactneal Limited Umit 11, Farfield Park Manvers, Wath Upan Dearne, $63 508 216.00
chos Dell Finanaial Services PO Bax 12335 Dubin18 2,341.57
CD0s Deloitte LLP The Pimnacle, 15 Midsummer Boulevard, MKS 1FD 41,466 00
cooy Dayle Security Ltd 1 Great Chife cOURT, Great Cliffe Road Dodworth, S75 3SP 2,255.09
cDoa Dyson Techmical Ceramics Baslow Road, $17 3BL 1,253.09
CEO0Q EDF Energy System Manager, PO Box 161, L81 1Q2 17,534 21
EE Limited -2,963.92
CEO1 Elemental Microanalysis 1 Hameldown Road Ckehampton Business Park, Exeter Road, EX20 1UB 647 12
Jenathan Lamsley -389.00
David Taytar 49.50
Eon -25,215.36
CEa2 Energas Ltd Salmon Pastures, Attercliffe Road, S4 7WZ 3,689.52
CEG3 Envirenment Agency S8CL, PO Box 221, FY1 9IN 18,455.70
CEQ4 EthosData Ltd 1 Kinightsbridge Green, 8th Floor, SW1X 7NE 10,291 10
CFQ0 FDL Packaging Group Ltd Abbey Way South, Vista Road, Haydock WA 11 ORWY 805 44
CFQ1 Federal Express Europe Inc PO Box 119, CV1400D 147.42
CFa2 Fisher Scientific UK Ltd Finance Department, Bishop Meadow Road LE11 5RG 1,852.97
CFo3 Forbes Technologies Ltd New Road Cnmplesham, PE33 9AS 720,00
CFo4 FourthQuarter Cansultancy Ltd 79 Weston Street, SE1 3RS 1,080.00
CFOs Francis Brown Lid Church Road (Via Hill Street East) TS18 2HL 3,504.00
CFo& FurniXpert LLC 3402 Spanish Bay Court, MD 213821 8,401.43
CFQ7 GOS Technologes Ltd Fuston Pomnt Ash Lane Garforth LS25 2GA 6,825.19
GE Capital EqQuipment Finance -1,300.25
CGeo Generator Power Ltd Foxbridge Way, Normanton Ind Estate WF& 1TW 2,112.00
CHoz2 Harrods Caterers (Ecclesfield) Ltd 2 Green Lane, Ecclesfield S35 WY 57210
CHO3 Hawk Lifting Ltd Urit 3, Sprng Park, Clayburn Road Gnmethorpe, 872 7FD 1,110.00
CHO4 Haynas and Boane CDG LLP 29 Ludgate Hill EC4M 7JR 30,560 40
CHas HS200 Limited/T/a Peak Scaftalding 407 Petre Street, 54 8LL 456 00
HSBGC Commeraal card (unpasted items) -20,366.20
CHO& Hume Brophy Commurications Unhmited 55 King Wiltham Street EC4R 8AD 12,000.00
CIHo Industnal Pumps Limited Unit E3 Quintec Court, Barbot Hall Industnial Estate, 81 4RN 3,123.94
Clo1 Inprotec AG Mauer Weg 1, D-78423 579.76
Cloz IPRIS AG Pelkanweq 2, 4054 Basel, Swatzerland 56,447 32
Clo3 IT Desk (LK) Lid 2-6 Barnsley Road, Goldtharpe 563 SNF 329,52
CJoo Jacksons Workwear Rental Ltd Head Office Weir Street LNS 80T 2,693.02
CJo Jeneans (VWR International Ltd) Hunter Boulevard Magna Park LE17 4XN 589.64



JEOL (UK) Ltd
Jahn Paskeli (Plumbing) Ltd

Joseph Ogden Estates

Jashua Greaves & Sans Lid

KD Milk

Kite Packaging Online

Legienella Control Salutiens Lid

Linde Matenal Handling Financial
Limesguare Vehicle Rental Ltd

Lioyds British Group

Lyndhurst Chs Ltd

Macquarie Equipment

Micromentics Limited

M H Detrick

Madexa Enviranmental Risk Solutions
Makel

Mantec Techrical Ceramics

Maschic & Soames IP Ltd

Mattioll Woods plc

Mercure Sheffield St Paul's Hotel and Spa
Mersen UK Teeside Ltd

Mettler Teledo Lid

Mike Elhs

Mills & Reeve LLP

Minitab

Manster

Natienal Flearcavenngs Lid
Natonwide Stanlass Ltd

Naorthern Taxs Ltd

Nippan Express UK Limited

NPower Business

OfficeCare Ltd

Ogden Water Ltd

Pennine Instrument Services

Peter Fowler

PI-KEM Limited

Plastok (Meshes & Filtraticn) Ltd

PN Alarms Ltd

Partablespace

Prosep Filter Systems Ltd

QMX Labaratonas

Ramseil-Naber Ltd

Raynot Speciahst Welding Ltd

Reddie & Grase

Rabson Scientfic Quartz & Borosiicate Glasswa
Romeley Plant Mantenace Lid
Retherham Industnal Plastc Co Ltd (RIPCQ)
Ratherham MBC

Rotherham Metropaltan Borough Cauncit
RS Components Ltd

Safepac

Sage (UK) Ltd

SCI LAB Analytical Lid

Scientfic Laboratory Supphes Lid
Shed Grounds Maintenance Ltd
Sheffield Balt & Nut Company Ltd
Sheffield Chamber Of Commerce And Industry
Sheffield Hallam University Enterpnses
Sheffield Pneumatic Senices Ltd

SIG Trading as [MS

Sigma Aldnch Company Ltd

Softeat Ple

South Yorkshire Investrnent Fund
Specialised Movers Lid

Staton F

Streat Crane Xpress

Struers Ltd

Swalec

Tachart Ltd T/A Balt and Nut Manufacturers
The MPA Group Limited

The University of Sheffield

Thermo Qnix Ltd

THS Industnal Texules Lid

TMS Eurcpe Limited

TNT UK | td

Tordane Services Ltd

Total Extraction Solutions Lid

Trade UK

Trustclean Ltd

Turner Hire & Sales

Unicase LLP

Vantage

Vaolia Water Technalogies (formerly Elga)
Vaclia Environmental Services

Ventas Legal

Wharncl ffe Business Systems Ltd
Willams Fasteners (Sheffield) Ltd
Yarkshire Water

JEQL House Siver Court, Watchmead, AL7 1LT

18 Northside Road Wath upon Deame S63 7RX

likley Hall, likley Hall Park L529 aLD

Atlas Enginaenng Works, Garden Street, Ramsbottom, BLO 9BG
14 Quarry Bank, Wath, 583 6BS

Kite Packaging 186 Tomngton Avenue, Tile Hill, Cv4 9A)
Fusion Business Centre, Magna Way, S60 1FE

P QO Box 208, KT13 0TU
Atlas House, 46 Behwell Lane, Four Qakes, B74 4AB
Unit 2, Century Business Park East, Deame Lane Manvers, S63 5DP

14 Gorsey Flace, East Gilibrands, WN8 sUP

The Coach House, Handsworth Pansh Centre, 4028 Handsworth Road, $13 8BZ
St James House, Frednck Read Edghkaston B15 1JJ

Narmacot Rd Longton, 8T3 1PA

30 Carlton Crescent, SQ15 2EW

MV House, 1 Penman Way, Grove Park, Enderby LE1215Y

119 Norfolk Street 51 2JE

Boltby Way, Durham Lane Industnal Park, TS16 ORH

a4 Boston Road, LE4 1AW

Franeis House, 112 Hills Road, CB2 1PH

unit E1-E2 Brandon Gourt, Progress Way, CV23 2TE
Chanceary House 53-64 Chancery Lana, WC2A 1Q8
PO Box 7, Wellington Mills, WF15 7XA

Bacon Lane, 835 8NL

Unit 1, Waterside Court 3 Boid Street 88 2LR

Birch House, Joseph Street B89 2AQ

Collate House 21 Victona Way, Pride Park, DE24 8AN

Kirk Styles, Caal Pit Lane, HD8 8R.

8-868 Upper Allen Straat, 53 7GW

CIO Metalysis Ltd

Umit 18-20 Tame Valley Business Centre, Magnus, B77 5BY

77 Market Street, CH4'1 BAN

267 Wickersley Road, Brecks, 560 4J5

Porlable Space Lid, Red House Farm Business Lnits Bacton Stowmarket, IP14 4LE
Umit G198, River Bank Way, Lowfiekds Business Park, HX5 9DN

Bolford Street, Thaxted, CM8 2PY

Vigo Place Aldndge, West Midlands, WSS 8YB

Canklow Industnal Estate, $80 2XL

The White Chapel Building, 10 Whitechapel High Street, E1 8Q5

Unit 4C, Clarkiands Industrial Estate Parsonage Lane, Sawbndgewarth, CM21 NG
2 Forest Buldings, 41 Creswell Road S43 4PN

Clfton Tearace, 865 2AG

Riverside House, Main Street S60 1AE

Cwic Bullding Walker Place, 865 1UE

Birchington Road, Corby, NN17 SRS

Narth Park NE13 9AA

Qak Bank, Bolesworth Road, Tattenhall GH3 SHL

Unit 14, Orehard House The Square, HU13 OAE

Ashaver Business Centre, Matlock Road, Kelstedge, 545 0DX
Meadowbank industnal Estate, Hamson Street, 561 1EE

Albion House, Savile Street, 84 7UD

City Campus Howard Street, $1 1WB

160 Broad Oaks, 59 8HJ

Urit 15, Slaidbum Cresent, Slaidburn Industnal Estate PR3 9YF
Fancy Road, BH12 4QH

Bth Floar, Finsbury Pavement, Moorgate EC2A 1RS

Office 1, SO QOffices Hart Shaw Bulding , Europa Link, $9 1XU
Alpha Hause, Old Doncaster Road, Wath Upon Deame, $63 YEU
16 Rue De La Ville L'eveque, 75008, 75008

Roman Ridge Read, Wincobank, 59 1GA

Uit 11Evolution @ tha AMP, Whittle Way Catcliffe, 580 5BL

BNM Bulding, Whitelee Road Swinten, S64 88H

Mercer Manor Bams MK16 9PU

Finance Department, Firth Court, Western Bank, 510 2TN

lan Path, Raad Three, CW7 3GA

Haathfield Street, HX5 SAE

Unit 10, Stretfield Mill, 533 9JT

Rotherway, Euroway Industrial Estate, Hellaby, S66 8QN

City House Bradmarsh Way, S60 18W

Extracton House Blackbum Raad, S61 2DW

Trade House, Mead Avenue, BA22 8RT

Queens Court, Bentley, DNE 8QH

Head Office & Accaunts, Fitzwilliam House, Thames Street, S60 1LU
204 Block 1111, Tu Business Centra 19 Al-Farabi Avenue, 050059
Vitality House, Milford Place, LS4 2BQ

Windsor Court Kingsmead Business Fark, HP11 1JU

Farbes Building, 1st & 3rd Floor, Charanyt Ral Marg
Wantwarth Industnal Park, Maple Raad, Tankersley, $75 DL
Urit 4 and 5 Celeford Road Business Park, 291 Coleford Road 58 BNF

5,663.61
656.40
4,596 00
7,630.80
£10,00
123.82
720.00
-2,497.46
873125
1,590,386
2,967.60
-723.65
-807.60
7,716 00
576.00
4,185 80
757.20
8,980,063
4,320 00
545.00
6,618,80
940,02
1,360.69
460.80
2,754.00
0.14
20,686 92
991.20
104.28
-110.00
2,634.98
4,657 52
1,626.00
342.00
9.90
2582.00
2,078 40
2,520,00
60.00
5,681.52
180,00
1,507 79
96.00
170,931.93
3,318 30
6,440,00
756,00
21,427.50
109,565.00
54.40
-31.34
99,97
2,205.24
2,791.03
1,466.09
305.00
£804.00
5.874.00
197.14
10,367 76
555.36
3,640.89
6,641.23
187.17
3,677.92
487.20
652.80
4,570 83
1,364,864
29,357.27
31,800.00
3,792.00
1,680 00
221.88
195.10
184,40
1,008,00
394.94
2,481.58
1,677 47
5,205,168
978.20
3,734.13
-135.33
4,674.35
9,782 40
318.75
-422.22



Crig Yarkshlre
Cyy YourDMS
Czop

Urz ¢

4, Bz 5 Usithreg g Farj, Gany 2lg Wakes, 9, o 7FAZ 18&‘,34
18t Fly 4f;tanmnc Y1, Steb Da, 20Ut fag tar Fary SNz 4YH 1,9:92_12
12g Valley, Coury Oa dga, 37 493 25
A
Vi
-
7
Signayy, / { 4 Dataq
/

83 51, 83
20dun,. 13



SRR

(T4 H ZraTse STHsE:E TSTSIE TET T [T

AT

S i
OIFg

%L,

SEL T 988 02 1280

T93 L LT visE 70

[EA Treg LRl
TrE€e VO IL D

Ery L E7TN)
m A

85d 5D AN EITL]) T
*®or 2

[ oL

PlH {igop P saieys | oy senyg | gy setys | palg says | peysaieys b GRS | DI TAIRYS | BHUTEIS
sumus i1 o g ] von puiimos | peemea e | promedy | peuweys | pusede | pumpa s |opowaag | pumugy | Ares P

8107 Wrr ¢ g IaEey wns paass
PRI HEHEIN



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Contact name

Matthew Drinkwater

Where to send

{ompany name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

4 Hardman Square

| Spinningfields

, Post town Manchester
County:Region

[ Country

|nx

Telephone

0161 953 6900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compames House.

04/17 Version 1.0




